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CT HHAC SCY Spring Pentathlon, Sanction #: L23-10

May 6, 2023 - Hamden, CT

Results - All-Ages
 
Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC-CT  81 18.03Simpson, Callie J

WHAT-CT  8*2 18.44Ligay, Caroline P

WHAT-CT  8*2 18.44Larsen, Sonja A

PAC-CT  84 18.50Andrews, Thea G

HHAC-CT  85 18.90Bakraoui, Sara L

HHAC-CT  86 19.75DeStefano, Mackenzie E

WHAT-CT  87 20.84Pantano, AJ J

HHAC-CT  68 24.16Gilman, JoJo Q

WHAT-CT  69 25.56Ligay, Sophie F

HHAC-CT  810 28.53Botelho, Rowan E

HHAC-CT  811 29.78Schoenfeld, Rachel C

 
Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC-CT  81 42.34Simpson, Callie J

WHAT-CT  82 43.87Ligay, Caroline P

PAC-CT  83 44.45Andrews, Thea G

HHAC-CT  84 44.59DeStefano, Mackenzie E

WHAT-CT  85 45.04Larsen, Sonja A

HHAC-CT  86 47.73Bakraoui, Sara L

HHAC-CT  87 1:00.94Botelho, Rowan E

HHAC-CT  68 1:03.37Gilman, JoJo Q

HHAC-CT  89 1:04.81Schoenfeld, Rachel C

 
Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HHAC-CT  81 21.90DeStefano, Mackenzie E

PAC-CT  82 22.73Simpson, Callie J

WHAT-CT  83 23.29Pantano, AJ J

WHAT-CT  84 23.50Larsen, Sonja A

WHAT-CT  85 23.81Ligay, Caroline P

PAC-CT  86 24.06Andrews, Thea G

HHAC-CT  87 24.91Bakraoui, Sara L

HHAC-CT  68 29.97Gilman, JoJo Q

WHAT-CT  69 31.62Ligay, Sophie F

HHAC-CT  810 37.63Botelho, Rowan E

HHAC-CT  811 40.85Schoenfeld, Rachel C

 
Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WHAT-CT  81 30.32Ligay, Caroline P

HHAC-CT  82 30.85DeStefano, Mackenzie E

WHAT-CT  83 31.25Larsen, Sonja A

PAC-CT  84 32.12Andrews, Thea G

HHAC-CT  85 35.81Bakraoui, Sara L

WHAT-CT  86 38.81Pantano, AJ J

WHAT-CT  67 43.59Ligay, Sophie F

HHAC-CT  8--- DQBotelho, Rowan E

HHAC-CT  6--- DQGilman, JoJo Q

HHAC-CT  8--- DQSchoenfeld, Rachel C

 
Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WHAT-CT  81 22.13Ligay, Caroline P

HHAC-CT  82 27.72DeStefano, Mackenzie E

HHAC-CT  83 27.91Bakraoui, Sara L

WHAT-CT  84 28.61Larsen, Sonja A

WHAT-CT  85 28.72Pantano, AJ J

WHAT-CT  66 34.75Ligay, Sophie F

HHAC-CT  67 36.28Gilman, JoJo Q

HHAC-CT  88 49.62Schoenfeld, Rachel C

HHAC-CT  8--- DQBotelho, Rowan E

 
Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:47.40HHAC-CT

1) Botelho, Rowan E 8 2) Schoenfeld, Rachel C 8

3) Gilman, JoJo Q 6 4) DeStefano, Mackenzie E 8

 
Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:32.05HHAC-CT

1) Gilman, JoJo Q 6 2) Bakraoui, Sara L 8

3) DeStefano, Mackenzie E 8 4) Schoenfeld, Rachel C 8

1:15.98 1:32.05

 
Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WHAT-CT 101 34.62Vale, Hollie E

PAC-CT 102 35.51Jin, Katelyn A

HHAC-CT 103 35.89Bakraoui, Khawla L

PAC-CT 104 36.88Martin, Ainsley A

HHAC-CT 105 37.32Clapp, Cassidy D

PAC-CT 106 37.53Kulla, Alyssa *

WHAT-CT 107 38.45Rawat, Anshika

WHAT-CT  98 41.50Russo, Carleigh G

WHAT-CT  99 42.42Lapointe, Anna R

WHAT-CT 1010 42.67Baumgart, Madeline E

HHAC-CT  911 54.87Retzke, Audrey C

HHAC-CT  912 1:02.25Carroll, Lilly M

 
Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HHAC-CT 101 40.87Clapp, Cassidy D

PAC-CT 102 41.03Martin, Ainsley A

HHAC-CT 103 41.22Bakraoui, Khawla L

PAC-CT 104 43.17Jin, Katelyn A

WHAT-CT 105 44.19Vale, Hollie E

WHAT-CT 106 45.37Rawat, Anshika

45.59 45.37

WHAT-CT  97 47.25Russo, Carleigh G

WHAT-CT  98 50.29Lapointe, Anna R

WHAT-CT 109 50.91Baumgart, Madeline E

38.72 50.91

HHAC-CT  910 55.43Retzke, Audrey C

HHAC-CT  911 1:20.78Carroll, Lilly M

 
Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WHAT-CT  91 44.22Lapointe, Anna R

HHAC-CT 102 44.79Bakraoui, Khawla L

WHAT-CT 103 48.60Vale, Hollie E

PAC-CT 104 49.78Kulla, Alyssa *

49.98 49.78

PAC-CT 105 51.31Martin, Ainsley A
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May 6, 2023 - Hamden, CT

Results - All-Ages

(Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WHAT-CT 106 52.60Rawat, Anshika

HHAC-CT 107 53.36Clapp, Cassidy D

PAC-CT 108 54.06Jin, Katelyn A

WHAT-CT  99 58.66Russo, Carleigh G

WHAT-CT 1010 1:02.61Baumgart, Madeline E

HHAC-CT  911 1:18.85Retzke, Audrey C

HHAC-CT  9--- DQCarroll, Lilly M

 
Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WHAT-CT 101 41.76Vale, Hollie E

HHAC-CT 102 42.06Bakraoui, Khawla L

PAC-CT 103 42.54Jin, Katelyn A

PAC-CT 104 49.58Martin, Ainsley A

HHAC-CT 105 51.05Clapp, Cassidy D

WHAT-CT  96 57.50Russo, Carleigh G

HHAC-CT  97 1:24.71Retzke, Audrey C

 
Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HHAC-CT 101 1:27.96Bakraoui, Khawla L

41.90 1:27.96

WHAT-CT 102 1:30.81Vale, Hollie E

PAC-CT 103 1:36.61Martin, Ainsley A

44.54 1:36.61

PAC-CT 104 1:38.51Jin, Katelyn A

42.81 1:38.51

WHAT-CT 105 1:41.91Rawat, Anshika

47.11 1:41.91

HHAC-CT 106 1:41.94Clapp, Cassidy D

WHAT-CT  97 1:47.30Russo, Carleigh G

WHAT-CT 108 2:04.91Baumgart, Madeline E

1:02.12 2:04.91

HHAC-CT  99 2:19.33Retzke, Audrey C

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HHAC-CT 121 28.59Nicotra, JoJo A

HHAC-CT 122 29.78Nicotra, Angie T

PAC-CT 113 30.12Pamplona-Almiron, Emily L

PAC-CT 124 30.31Evans, Bennett K

PAC-CT 125 30.54Dexter, Maddie R

PAC-CT 116 31.20Carlucci, Isabella A

PAC-CT 117 33.00Persenaire, Ava Ginger (Spa

PAC-CT 128 33.44Torre, Hannah A

PAC-CT 129 33.55Coelho, Adrienne E

PAC-CT 1110 36.71Lyons, Abigail C

PAC-CT 1211 38.28Kulla, Sara *

38.54 38.28

PAC-CT 1212 38.64Bal, Victoria A

PAC-CT 1113 48.86Slywka, Maggie G

PAC-CT 1114 50.31Chaudhary, Ayana

PAC-CT 1115 1:04.73Festa, Maddie G

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HHAC-CT 121 35.21Nicotra, JoJo A

PAC-CT 122 35.41Dexter, Maddie R

PAC-CT 123 36.41Evans, Bennett K

HHAC-CT 124 36.64Nicotra, Angie T

PAC-CT 115 37.93Pamplona-Almiron, Emily L

PAC-CT 126 39.44Torre, Hannah A

PAC-CT 117 40.34Persenaire, Ava Ginger (Spa

PAC-CT 11*8 41.44Carlucci, Isabella A

PAC-CT 11*8 41.44Lyons, Abigail C

34.01 41.44

PAC-CT 1210 43.09Coelho, Adrienne E

PAC-CT 1211 49.22Bal, Victoria A

PAC-CT 1112 57.91Chaudhary, Ayana

PAC-CT 12--- DQKulla, Sara *

50.81 DQ

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC-CT 121 40.16Dexter, Maddie R

19.15 40.16

PAC-CT 122 40.54Evans, Bennett K

HHAC-CT 123 42.13Nicotra, Angie T

PAC-CT 114 44.20Carlucci, Isabella A

PAC-CT 125 44.46Coelho, Adrienne E

HHAC-CT 126 46.16Nicotra, JoJo A

PAC-CT 117 48.91Persenaire, Ava Ginger (Spa

PAC-CT 118 51.27Lyons, Abigail C

PAC-CT 129 52.66Bal, Victoria A

PAC-CT 1210 52.79Torre, Hannah A

PAC-CT 1211 1:00.15Kulla, Sara *

PAC-CT 11--- DQFesta, Maddie G

PAC-CT 11--- DQSlywka, Maggie G

PAC-CT 11--- DQChaudhary, Ayana

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HHAC-CT 121 32.15Nicotra, JoJo A

PAC-CT 112 34.22Pamplona-Almiron, Emily L

PAC-CT 123 34.57Dexter, Maddie R

34.91 34.57

PAC-CT 124 35.80Evans, Bennett K

PAC-CT 125 37.37Torre, Hannah A

HHAC-CT 126 37.69Nicotra, Angie T

PAC-CT 117 37.96Carlucci, Isabella A

PAC-CT 128 38.35Coelho, Adrienne E

PAC-CT 119 43.10Persenaire, Ava Ginger (Spa

PAC-CT 1110 49.00Lyons, Abigail C

PAC-CT 1211 58.53Kulla, Sara *

59.00 58.53

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC-CT 121 1:16.50Dexter, Maddie R

PAC-CT 122 1:17.18Evans, Bennett K

36.66 1:17.18
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(Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HHAC-CT 123 1:17.83Nicotra, JoJo A

34.26 1:17.83

HHAC-CT 124 1:18.34Nicotra, Angie T

36.88 1:18.34

PAC-CT 115 1:21.77Pamplona-Almiron, Emily L

38.27 1:21.77

PAC-CT 116 1:23.29Carlucci, Isabella A

39.52 1:23.29

PAC-CT 127 1:24.48Coelho, Adrienne E

42.33 1:24.48

PAC-CT 128 1:28.11Torre, Hannah A

39.48 1:28.11

PAC-CT 119 1:28.14Persenaire, Ava Ginger (Spa

PAC-CT 1110 1:39.24Lyons, Abigail C

45.48 1:39.24

 
Girls 12 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:04.18PAC-CT

1) Carlucci, Isabella A 11 2) Pamplona-Almiron, Emily L 11

3) Dexter, Maddie R 12 4) Evans, Bennett K 12

31.36 2:04.18

C2 2:47.13PAC-CT

1) Martin, Ainsley A 10 2) Bal, Victoria A 12

3) Slywka, Maggie G 11 4) Lyons, Abigail C 11

40.04 2:47.13

A3 2:57.89WHAT-CT

1) Lapointe, Anna R 9 2) Ligay, Caroline P 8

3) Larsen, Sonja A 8 4) Rawat, Anshika 10

1:29.98 2:57.89

A4 3:13.60HHAC-CT

1) Carroll, Lilly M 9 2) Retzke, Audrey C 9

3) Clapp, Cassidy D 10 4) Bakraoui, Khawla L 10

1:05.99 3:13.60

 
Girls 12 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:19.95PAC-CT

1) Dexter, Maddie R 12 2) Evans, Bennett K 12

3) Pamplona-Almiron, Emily L 11 4) Carlucci, Isabella A 11

36.09 2:19.95

B2 2:35.41PAC-CT

1) Martin, Ainsley A 10 2) Coelho, Adrienne E 12

3) Torre, Hannah A 12 4) Persenaire, Ava Ginger (Spa 11

C--- DQPAC-CT

1) Lyons, Abigail C 11 2) Bal, Victoria A 12

3) Jin, Katelyn A 10 4) Slywka, Maggie G 11

43.80 DQ

A--- DQWHAT-CT

1) Larsen, Sonja A 8 2) Baumgart, Madeline E 10

3) Russo, Carleigh G 9 4) Ligay, Caroline P 8

55.65 DQ

A--- DQHHAC-CT

1) Retzke, Audrey C 9 2) Bakraoui, Khawla L 10

3) Clapp, Cassidy D 10 4) Carroll, Lilly M 9

40.64 DQ

 
Girls 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WHAT-CT 131 53.75Bowers, Savannah R

25.65 53.75

WHAT-CT 142 57.31Zurolo, Bella A

27.67 57.31

WHAT-CT 143 1:03.03Minard, Cecilia M

HHAC-CT 134 1:04.09Collins, Lindsay E

23.87 1:04.09

HHAC-CT 145 1:04.28Niejelow, Larissa N

30.48 1:04.28

WHAT-CT 146 1:05.94Rossi, Olivia K

31.40 1:05.94

HHAC-CT 147 1:07.34DeStefanis, Valentina A

31.79 1:07.34

HHAC-CT 138 1:15.43Micale, Lily A

HHAC-CT 139 1:24.50Wan, Kaili R

38.42 1:24.50

 
Girls 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WHAT-CT 131 1:03.18Bowers, Savannah R

31.50 1:03.18

WHAT-CT 142 1:04.06Zurolo, Bella A

WHAT-CT 143 1:16.09Rossi, Olivia K

HHAC-CT 134 1:16.87Collins, Lindsay E

38.37 1:16.87

HHAC-CT 145 1:16.95DeStefanis, Valentina A

37.46 1:16.95

WHAT-CT 146 1:17.97Minard, Cecilia M

38.35 1:17.97

HHAC-CT 147 1:19.68Niejelow, Larissa N

HHAC-CT 138 1:24.30Micale, Lily A

HHAC-CT 139 1:38.49Wan, Kaili R

37.43 1:38.49

 
Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WHAT-CT 131 1:10.70Bowers, Savannah R

33.68 1:10.70

WHAT-CT 142 1:21.85Zurolo, Bella A

39.01 1:21.85

HHAC-CT 133 1:23.65Collins, Lindsay E

39.41 1:23.65

HHAC-CT 144 1:24.34DeStefanis, Valentina A

WHAT-CT 145 1:29.13Minard, Cecilia M

HHAC-CT 146 1:29.15Niejelow, Larissa N

42.31 1:29.15

WHAT-CT 147 1:30.64Rossi, Olivia K

43.69 1:30.64

 
Girls 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WHAT-CT 131 1:03.19Bowers, Savannah R

29.48 1:03.19

WHAT-CT 142 1:05.12Zurolo, Bella A

30.36 1:05.12
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(Girls 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HHAC-CT 143 1:16.72Niejelow, Larissa N

36.26 1:16.72

WHAT-CT 144 1:18.15Minard, Cecilia M

35.73 1:18.15

HHAC-CT 135 1:23.53Collins, Lindsay E

39.34 1:23.53

HHAC-CT 136 1:25.21Micale, Lily A

WHAT-CT 147 1:30.18Rossi, Olivia K

HHAC-CT 138 1:51.93Wan, Kaili R

 
Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WHAT-CT 131 2:13.13Bowers, Savannah R

WHAT-CT 142 2:23.08Zurolo, Bella A

HHAC-CT 133 2:43.69Collins, Lindsay E

HHAC-CT 144 2:44.19Niejelow, Larissa N

HHAC-CT 145 2:44.99DeStefanis, Valentina A

36.36 2:44.99

WHAT-CT 146 2:47.82Minard, Cecilia M

WHAT-CT 147 2:50.32Rossi, Olivia K

 
Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WHAT-CT 151 57.37Zhao, Jessica

WHAT-CT 162 57.47Youel, Miriam J

WHAT-CT 163 57.68Liu, Jenney J

27.94 57.68

WHAT-CT 174 1:00.12Keegan, Katie M

29.35 1:00.12

WHAT-CT 155 1:00.13Jo, Meghan K

WHAT-CT 176 1:00.89Bertolette, Abby K

29.88 1:00.89

WHAT-CT 157 1:01.57Omar, Sara M

HHAC-CT 168 1:02.50Kim, Kate S

29.65 1:02.50

WHAT-CT 159 1:04.05Thompson, Reagan Y

30.60 1:04.05

WHAT-CT 1510 1:06.48Wade, McKinley A

32.79 1:06.48

HHAC-CT 1711 1:07.19Collins, Morgan A

31.33 1:07.19

WHAT-CT 1512 1:09.19Murtari, Emily R

 
Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WHAT-CT 161 1:06.50Liu, Jenney J

WHAT-CT 152 1:07.62Jo, Meghan K

WHAT-CT 163 1:09.39Youel, Miriam J

34.08 1:09.39

WHAT-CT 154 1:10.10Zhao, Jessica

WHAT-CT 17*5 1:12.72Keegan, Katie M

34.00 1:12.72

WHAT-CT 17*5 1:12.72Bertolette, Abby K

36.01 1:12.72

WHAT-CT 157 1:13.13Omar, Sara M

36.07 1:13.13

WHAT-CT 158 1:15.68Wade, McKinley A

37.61 1:15.68

HHAC-CT 169 1:20.12Kim, Kate S

33.52 1:20.12

WHAT-CT 1510 1:22.65Murtari, Emily R

40.90 1:22.65

HHAC-CT 1711 1:23.26Collins, Morgan A

39.70 1:23.26

WHAT-CT 1512 1:23.88Thompson, Reagan Y

40.85 1:23.88

 
Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WHAT-CT 161 1:10.91Liu, Jenney J

21.30 1:10.91

WHAT-CT 152 1:14.31Zhao, Jessica

22.40 1:14.31

HHAC-CT 163 1:20.03Kim, Kate S

WHAT-CT 174 1:22.20Keegan, Katie M

39.19 1:22.20

WHAT-CT 175 1:23.21Bertolette, Abby K

39.99 1:23.21

WHAT-CT 156 1:25.11Wade, McKinley A

40.60 1:25.11

WHAT-CT 157 1:25.22Jo, Meghan K

40.40 1:25.22

HHAC-CT 178 1:27.97Collins, Morgan A

WHAT-CT 159 1:28.42Thompson, Reagan Y

42.10 1:28.42

WHAT-CT 1510 1:31.09Murtari, Emily R

WHAT-CT 1511 1:32.36Omar, Sara M

43.90 1:32.36

WHAT-CT 1612 1:39.78Youel, Miriam J

 
Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WHAT-CT 161 1:04.23Liu, Jenney J

30.34 1:04.23

WHAT-CT 152 1:04.78Zhao, Jessica

29.66 1:04.78

WHAT-CT 173 1:08.18Keegan, Katie M

WHAT-CT 154 1:10.53Jo, Meghan K

32.64 1:10.53

WHAT-CT 175 1:10.99Bertolette, Abby K

32.94 1:10.99

WHAT-CT 156 1:11.10Omar, Sara M

33.31 1:11.10

WHAT-CT 167 1:12.12Youel, Miriam J

HHAC-CT 178 1:16.97Collins, Morgan A

34.39 1:16.97

WHAT-CT 159 1:23.45Thompson, Reagan Y

38.08 1:23.45

WHAT-CT 1510 1:26.03Murtari, Emily R

 
Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WHAT-CT 161 2:17.40Liu, Jenney J

WHAT-CT 152 2:23.04Zhao, Jessica
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Results - All-Ages

(Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WHAT-CT 173 2:27.44Keegan, Katie M

WHAT-CT 154 2:28.18Jo, Meghan K

WHAT-CT 175 2:32.19Bertolette, Abby K

WHAT-CT 156 2:35.66Omar, Sara M

33.47 2:35.66

WHAT-CT 167 2:36.25Youel, Miriam J

HHAC-CT 168 2:37.00Kim, Kate S

WHAT-CT 159 2:45.23Thompson, Reagan Y

HHAC-CT 1710 2:54.68Collins, Morgan A

WHAT-CT 1511 2:57.45Murtari, Emily R

1:25.78 2:57.45

 
Girls 13 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

C1 1:46.27WHAT-CT

1) Minard, Cecilia M 14 2) Rossi, Olivia K 14

3) Thompson, Reagan Y 15 4) Murtari, Emily R 15

26.58 1:46.27

B2 1:54.08WHAT-CT

1) Omar, Sara M 15 2) Keegan, Katie M 17

3) Jo, Meghan K 15 4) Bertolette, Abby K 17

A3 1:57.89HHAC-CT

1) Kim, Kate S 16 2) DeStefanis, Valentina A 14

3) Niejelow, Larissa N 14 4) Collins, Morgan A 17

30.40 1:57.89

D4 2:03.82WHAT-CT

29.92 2:03.82

B5 2:07.09HHAC-CT

1) Collins, Lindsay E 13 2) Micale, Lily A 13

34.09 2:07.09

 
Girls 13 & Over 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:59.79WHAT-CT

1) Omar, Sara M 15 2) Bowers, Savannah R 13

3) Zurolo, Bella A 14 4) Liu, Jenney J 16

B2 2:10.96WHAT-CT

1) Keegan, Katie M 17 2) Thompson, Reagan Y 15

3) Jo, Meghan K 15 4) Bertolette, Abby K 17

32.63 2:10.96

A3 2:15.67HHAC-CT

1) Collins, Morgan A 17 2) Kim, Kate S 16

3) Niejelow, Larissa N 14 4) DeStefanis, Valentina A 14

C4 2:15.82WHAT-CT

1) Rossi, Olivia K 14 2) Murtari, Emily R 15

3) Minard, Cecilia M 14 4) Youel, Miriam J 16

B5 2:19.81HHAC-CT

1) Micale, Lily A 13 2) Collins, Lindsay E 13

 
Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ARAC-CT  81 16.58Nichols, Brent R

Unattached-MR  72 17.85Afonin, Thomas

PAC-CT  73 21.22Silva, William M

HHAC-CT  84 21.97Gilman, Owen M

PAC-CT  85 22.53Bal, Alex J

 
Boys 8 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ARAC-CT  81 39.66Nichols, Brent R

39.92 39.66

Unattached-MR  72 41.10Afonin, Thomas

PAC-CT  83 49.53Bal, Alex J

HHAC-CT  84 50.31Gilman, Owen M

PAC-CT  75 52.09Silva, William M

 
Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ARAC-CT  81 20.87Nichols, Brent R

Unattached-MR  72 21.96Afonin, Thomas

HHAC-CT  83 23.59Gilman, Owen M

PAC-CT  84 24.81Bal, Alex J

 
Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Unattached-MR  71 22.53Afonin, Thomas

HHAC-CT  82 30.97Gilman, Owen M

ARAC-CT  83 32.66Nichols, Brent R

49.98 32.66

PAC-CT  8--- DQBal, Alex J

 
Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ARAC-CT  81 20.22Nichols, Brent R

Unattached-MR  72 21.53Afonin, Thomas

HHAC-CT  83 25.36Gilman, Owen M

PAC-CT  84 28.75Bal, Alex J

 
Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC-CT 101 30.32Daukas, Charlie L

ARAC-CT 102 31.42Nichols, Adam K

PAC-CT 103 31.94Petrenko, Kevin J

PAC-CT  94 33.63Persenaire, Remy R

PAC-CT  95 33.72Estrella, Rocco M

HHAC-CT 106 37.34Torres, Aaron A

PAC-CT  97 37.65McKirryher, Declan L

WHAT-CT  98 38.18Omar, Kareem M

WHAT-CT  99 39.52Fiasconaro, Anthony J

PAC-CT 1010 40.91Maddox, Jack L

PAC-CT 1011 43.91Torre, Jack H

PAC-CT  912 1:05.06Chaudhary, Aarav

 
Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC-CT 101 36.91Daukas, Charlie L

ARAC-CT 102 38.35Nichols, Adam K

PAC-CT  93 42.13Persenaire, Remy R

42.15 42.13

PAC-CT  94 44.43Estrella, Rocco M

WHAT-CT  95 45.46Fiasconaro, Anthony J

HHAC-CT 106 45.84Torres, Aaron A

WHAT-CT  97 48.10Omar, Kareem M

PAC-CT 108 48.53Torre, Jack H

PAC-CT  99 50.78McKirryher, Declan L
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(Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC-CT 1010 54.72Maddox, Jack L

PAC-CT 1011 58.96Petrenko, Kevin J

PAC-CT  9--- DQChaudhary, Aarav

 
Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC-CT 101 44.56Daukas, Charlie L

ARAC-CT 102 45.63Nichols, Adam K

WHAT-CT  93 50.39Omar, Kareem M

PAC-CT 104 52.26Petrenko, Kevin J

PAC-CT  95 52.64Estrella, Rocco M

31.28 52.64

PAC-CT  96 57.16Persenaire, Remy R

WHAT-CT  97 59.13Fiasconaro, Anthony J

PAC-CT  98 59.40McKirryher, Declan L

HHAC-CT 109 1:03.25Torres, Aaron A

 
Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC-CT 101 36.94Daukas, Charlie L

PAC-CT  92 38.06Estrella, Rocco M

ARAC-CT 103 38.94Nichols, Adam K

PAC-CT  94 45.61Persenaire, Remy R

WHAT-CT  95 53.44Omar, Kareem M

WHAT-CT  96 56.10Fiasconaro, Anthony J

HHAC-CT 107 57.90Torres, Aaron A

PAC-CT 10--- DQPetrenko, Kevin J

 
Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ARAC-CT 101 1:25.66Nichols, Adam K

39.28 1:25.66

PAC-CT  92 1:32.65Persenaire, Remy R

42.87 1:32.65

WHAT-CT  93 1:40.28Omar, Kareem M

51.42 1:40.28

PAC-CT  94 1:41.91Estrella, Rocco M

48.19 1:41.91

WHAT-CT  95 1:46.75Fiasconaro, Anthony J

HHAC-CT 106 1:49.31Torres, Aaron A

PAC-CT 107 1:59.77Petrenko, Kevin J

PAC-CT 10--- DQDaukas, Charlie L

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC-CT 121 29.23Daukas, Andrew K

PAC-CT 112 30.53Mosman, Gus C

PAC-CT 113 30.63Keane, Declan M

PAC-CT 124 31.38Evans, Parker C

PAC-CT 125 31.94Silva, Tyler *

PAC-CT 126 32.22Famiglietti, Declan M

WHAT-CT 117 33.79Fiasconaro, Christian X

HHAC-CT 118 34.48Futrell, Wilson W

HHAC-CT 119 40.72Hawley, Sean W

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC-CT 121 35.00Daukas, Andrew K

PAC-CT 112 36.14Keane, Declan M

PAC-CT 123 37.30Evans, Parker C

PAC-CT 124 38.13Famiglietti, Declan M

39.29 38.13

PAC-CT 115 39.69Mosman, Gus C

PAC-CT 126 39.81Silva, Tyler *

WHAT-CT 117 40.10Fiasconaro, Christian X

HHAC-CT 118 41.91Futrell, Wilson W

HHAC-CT 119 48.09Hawley, Sean W

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC-CT 121 39.27Evans, Parker C

PAC-CT 122 39.59Daukas, Andrew K

PAC-CT 123 42.74Silva, Tyler *

PAC-CT 114 45.65Mosman, Gus C

PAC-CT 115 46.08Keane, Declan M

PAC-CT 126 47.22Famiglietti, Declan M

HHAC-CT 117 47.90Futrell, Wilson W

WHAT-CT 118 49.25Fiasconaro, Christian X

HHAC-CT 119 50.78Hawley, Sean W

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC-CT 121 33.44Daukas, Andrew K

PAC-CT 122 37.88Evans, Parker C

PAC-CT 113 38.99Mosman, Gus C

PAC-CT 124 39.75Famiglietti, Declan M

PAC-CT 115 41.37Keane, Declan M

PAC-CT 126 42.34Silva, Tyler *

HHAC-CT 117 44.35Futrell, Wilson W

WHAT-CT 118 45.50Fiasconaro, Christian X

HHAC-CT 119 46.37Hawley, Sean W

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC-CT 121 1:18.41Daukas, Andrew K

36.82 1:18.41

PAC-CT 122 1:18.85Evans, Parker C

17.46 1:18.85

PAC-CT 123 1:22.72Famiglietti, Declan M

37.31 1:22.72

PAC-CT 114 1:23.18Mosman, Gus C

38.98 1:23.18

PAC-CT 115 1:24.13Keane, Declan M

PAC-CT 126 1:25.79Silva, Tyler *

40.17 1:25.79

WHAT-CT 117 1:32.11Fiasconaro, Christian X

HHAC-CT 118 1:41.15Hawley, Sean W

46.58 1:41.15

HHAC-CT 11--- DQFutrell, Wilson W
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Boys 12 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B1 2:11.09PAC-CT

1) Famiglietti, Declan M 12 2) Silva, Tyler * 12

3) Persenaire, Remy R 9 4) Evans, Parker C 12

1:07.24 2:11.09

C2 2:43.18PAC-CT

1) McKirryher, Declan L 9 2) Maddox, Jack L 10

3) Torre, Jack H 10 4) Estrella, Rocco M 9

A3 2:51.34HHAC-CT

41.23 2:51.34

A--- DQPAC-CT

1) Daukas, Charlie L 10 2) Mosman, Gus C 11

3) Keane, Declan M 11 4) Daukas, Andrew K 12

31.38 DQ

 
Boys 12 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:16.79PAC-CT

1) Keane, Declan M 11 2) Evans, Parker C 12

3) Daukas, Andrew K 12 4) Daukas, Charlie L 10

35.18 2:16.79

B2 2:28.47PAC-CT

1) Famiglietti, Declan M 12 2) Silva, Tyler * 12

3) Estrella, Rocco M 9 4) Mosman, Gus C 11

33.70 2:28.47

C3 3:01.33PAC-CT

1) Torre, Jack H 10 2) Petrenko, Kevin J 10

3) Persenaire, Remy R 9 4) McKirryher, Declan L 9

1:38.82 3:01.33

A4 3:07.28HHAC-CT

1) Torres, Aaron A 10 2) Hawley, Sean W 11

3) Futrell, Wilson W 11 4) Gilman, Owen M 8

 
Boys 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WHAT-CT 131 55.28Szymczyk, Filip

26.65 55.28

WHAT-CT 142 55.77Grigorian, Daniel

27.07 55.77

WHAT-CT 133 56.11Rajesh, Shreysht

WHAT-CT 134 57.77Krol, Matthew J

27.83 57.77

WHAT-CT 145 58.83Mika, Christopher J

WHAT-CT 146 59.26Volenec, Max J

WHAT-CT 137 59.66Ewing, Ber D

HHAC-CT 148 1:02.65Torres, Troy D

 
Boys 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WHAT-CT 131 1:02.43Szymczyk, Filip

30.11 1:02.43

WHAT-CT 132 1:03.78Rajesh, Shreysht

WHAT-CT 143 1:06.58Grigorian, Daniel

32.51 1:06.58

WHAT-CT 134 1:06.83Krol, Matthew J

WHAT-CT 135 1:07.47Ewing, Ber D

33.66 1:07.47

WHAT-CT 146 1:08.59Volenec, Max J

33.38 1:08.59

WHAT-CT 147 1:13.25Mika, Christopher J

HHAC-CT 148 1:15.94Torres, Troy D

 
Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WHAT-CT 131 1:11.57Szymczyk, Filip

WHAT-CT 142 1:14.59Volenec, Max J

WHAT-CT 143 1:15.13Grigorian, Daniel

WHAT-CT 144 1:15.59Mika, Christopher J

WHAT-CT 135 1:17.67Rajesh, Shreysht

WHAT-CT 136 1:22.84Krol, Matthew J

39.21 1:22.84

WHAT-CT 137 1:26.14Ewing, Ber D

41.06 1:26.14

WHAT-CT 148 1:29.24Mashkov, David A

HHAC-CT 149 1:30.22Torres, Troy D

 
Boys 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WHAT-CT 141 1:05.34Grigorian, Daniel

WHAT-CT 132 1:07.34Rajesh, Shreysht

31.54 1:07.34

WHAT-CT 133 1:07.97Szymczyk, Filip

WHAT-CT 144 1:08.16Mika, Christopher J

WHAT-CT 135 1:08.53Krol, Matthew J

32.87 1:08.53

WHAT-CT 136 1:10.47Ewing, Ber D

32.83 1:10.47

WHAT-CT 147 1:15.03Volenec, Max J

HHAC-CT 148 1:21.47Torres, Troy D

 
Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WHAT-CT 131 2:19.59Szymczyk, Filip

29.90 2:19.59

WHAT-CT 142 2:20.23Grigorian, Daniel

WHAT-CT 133 2:24.84Rajesh, Shreysht

29.80 2:24.84

WHAT-CT 144 2:26.75Mika, Christopher J

31.81 2:26.75

WHAT-CT 135 2:29.57Krol, Matthew J

32.99 2:29.57

WHAT-CT 146 2:30.03Volenec, Max J

WHAT-CT 137 2:32.62Ewing, Ber D

33.25 2:32.62

HHAC-CT 148 2:46.85Torres, Troy D

 
Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WHAT-CT 161 50.74Villani, Andrew P

24.59 50.74

WHAT-CT 152 51.31Palaj, Aidan

23.30 51.31

WHAT-CT 173 52.28Vale, Rhys J

WHAT-CT 154 52.32Dwyer, John D

25.46 52.32



CT Swimming-Results ONLY HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 11:49 AM  9/22/2023  Page 8

CT HHAC SCY Spring Pentathlon, Sanction #: L23-10

May 6, 2023 - Hamden, CT

Results - All-Ages

(Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WHAT-CT 155 52.58Vale, Owen T

25.30 52.58

WHAT-CT 156 52.68Michitti, Matthew *

25.61 52.68

WHAT-CT 157 54.86Riccobon, Robert J

26.95 54.86

 
Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WHAT-CT 151 56.32Dwyer, John D

27.63 56.32

WHAT-CT 172 57.50Vale, Rhys J

WHAT-CT 153 58.79Palaj, Aidan

WHAT-CT 154 1:00.38Vale, Owen T

29.81 1:00.38

WHAT-CT 165 1:01.20Villani, Andrew P

28.71 1:01.20

WHAT-CT 156 1:02.65Riccobon, Robert J

31.01 1:02.65

WHAT-CT 157 1:03.47Michitti, Matthew *

 
Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WHAT-CT 231 56.44Gorgan, Michael A

WHAT-CT 152 1:05.94Vale, Owen T

WHAT-CT 153 1:09.82Palaj, Aidan

WHAT-CT 154 1:10.11Dwyer, John D

WHAT-CT 175 1:10.12Vale, Rhys J

WHAT-CT 156 1:12.86Michitti, Matthew *

34.34 1:12.86

WHAT-CT 167 1:16.65Villani, Andrew P

WHAT-CT 158 1:24.27Riccobon, Robert J

 
Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WHAT-CT 161 54.68Villani, Andrew P

25.64 54.68

WHAT-CT 152 57.07Dwyer, John D

27.66 57.07

WHAT-CT 153 58.55Vale, Owen T

27.87 58.55

WHAT-CT 154 1:00.07Michitti, Matthew *

27.86 1:00.07

WHAT-CT 175 1:00.97Vale, Rhys J

29.02 1:00.97

WHAT-CT 156 1:01.01Palaj, Aidan

WHAT-CT 157 1:04.04Riccobon, Robert J

29.53 1:04.04

 
Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WHAT-CT 151 2:02.98Vale, Owen T

26.75 2:02.98

WHAT-CT 152 2:03.96Dwyer, John D

27.16 2:03.96

WHAT-CT 173 2:07.38Vale, Rhys J

WHAT-CT 154 2:08.15Palaj, Aidan

28.13 2:08.15

WHAT-CT 235 2:09.11Gorgan, Michael A

27.12 2:09.11

WHAT-CT 166 2:10.40Villani, Andrew P

26.22 2:10.40

WHAT-CT 157 2:10.43Michitti, Matthew *

54.13 2:10.43

WHAT-CT 158 2:21.75Riccobon, Robert J

29.97 2:21.75

 
Boys 13 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:35.73WHAT-CT

1) Palaj, Aidan 15 2) Michitti, Matthew * 15

3) Szymczyk, Filip 13 4) Villani, Andrew P 16

24.33 1:35.73

B2 1:37.85WHAT-CT

1) Vale, Owen T 15 2) Vale, Rhys J 17

3) Riccobon, Robert J 15 4) Dwyer, John D 15

24.33 1:37.85

C3 1:44.99WHAT-CT

1) Rajesh, Shreysht 13 2) Ewing, Ber D 13

3) Krol, Matthew J 13 4) Grigorian, Daniel 14

25.63 1:44.99

 
Boys 13 & Over 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B1 1:37.50WHAT-CT

1) Riccobon, Robert J 15 2) Vale, Owen T 15

3) Michitti, Matthew * 15 4) Vale, Rhys J 17

A2 1:45.79WHAT-CT

1) Dwyer, John D 15 2) Szymczyk, Filip 13

3) Palaj, Aidan 15 4) Villani, Andrew P 16

26.57 1:45.79

C3 1:59.88WHAT-CT

1) Volenec, Max J 14 2) Mashkov, David A 14

3) Krol, Matthew J 13 4) Grigorian, Daniel 14


